
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
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September 2008

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      9.5
-      4.1

-    100.0

-      5.0
       0.0
-      2.1

 7,917
 2,485

 0

 12,585
 0

 929

 8,746
 2,591

 2

 13,245
 0

 949

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  29,037

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 10,402

 13,514

 11,339

 14,194

-      8.3

-      4.8

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 409,174

 232,461

 0

 408,285
 889

 231,688
 773

 0
 0

-      5.7
       3.6

-      4.6
     100.0

       0.0
-    100.0

 828,639
 1,745

 457,819
 1,477

 0
 0

 878,685
 1,684

 479,762
 0

 0
 100

 420,354
 856

 226,131
 704

 0
 0

 421,210

 226,835

 0

 830,384

 459,296

 0

 880,369

 479,762

 100

-      5.7

-      4.3

-    100.0

 20,502  21,991 -      6.8
 3,414  3,542 -      3.6

 23,916  25,533 -      6.3Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 5,066
 55

 5,948
 30

-     14.8
      83.3

Non-Commercial:

 31,511 -      7.9

 5,121  5,978 -     14.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  634,623  646,283  1,364,500 -      6.1 1,280,906
 252,873  246,023  514,052 -      2.9 498,896International

Total - Commercial  887,496  892,306  1,779,802  1,878,552 -      5.3

Total - Non-Commercial  6,802  7,073  13,875  18,587 -     25.4

 13,829
 46

 18,523
 64

-     25.3
-     28.1

 7,028
 45

 6,801
 1

Grand Total - Passengers  1,793,677  1,897,139 -      5.5 899,379 894,298

Total - Air Carrier  641,635  648,045  1,289,680  1,360,231 -      5.2

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  245,861  244,261  490,122  518,321 -      5.4

Domestic
International
Transborder

 225,449
 0

 20,412

 225,073
 0

 19,188

 450,522
 0

 39,600

 484,131
 0

 34,190

-      6.9
       0.0

      15.8

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 436
 590

 11,277
 15,053

 295
 551

 12,704
 17,915

 205
 281

 5,803
 8,153

 232
 309

 5,474
 6,900

      47.9
       7.1

-     11.2
-     16.0

 1,026

 26,330

 846

 30,619

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 486

 13,956

 540

 12,374

      21.3

-     14.0

Grand Total - Cargo  27,356  31,465 14,442 12,914 -     13.1

 11,713  12,999 6,007 5,706Domestic
 15,643  18,466

-      9.9
-     15.3 8,434 7,209

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




